

MEDIA CONTACT Noelle Taylor Taylor Logistics Inc. p: 513.771.1850

e: noelle.taylor@taylorlog.com

w: taylorlogistics.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Taylor Logistics Inc. Announces New Warehouse In Cincinnati

CINCINNATI, Sept. 10, 2020 -- Taylor Logistics Inc. (TLI), a Cincinnati based third-party logistics company, today announced plans to open a new fulfillment center just outside Cincinnati later this month. The new location, at 10095 International Blvd in West Chester, Ohio, will be the companies second public multi-client warehouse in Ohio. Their first location is positioned just down the street at 9756 International Blvd.

"Our customized solutions, time-sensitive scalability, and our technology have proven we are not merely a vendor for our customers but a partner," said President and sixth-generation Owner, Rex Taylor. "This second building on International will be home to our eCommerce hub, Cincinnati's everchanging industry landscape and proximity to the consumer makes 10095 the perfect spot for our customers."

The new 80,000 square foot warehouse located on International is conveniently positioned next to two major interstates, rail ports, and cargo hubs. The new facility will house Taylor's full suite of value-added services, including pick & pack, kitting, eCommerce fulfillment, packaging, product staging, and special projects.

About Taylor Logistics Inc.

Taylor Logistics Inc, the nation's most progressive family-owned logistics company, specializes in related supply chain management and logistics services. All of which are customizable and technology-driven. Their 170 years in logistics experience have proven that they are not merely a vendor for your company – they are an extension of your team with a clear understanding of their responsibility to replicate your organization's strategic business goals. Taylor is a Safe Quality Foods (SQF) certified provider for all food logistics needs. For more information, visit www.taylorlogistics.com or email info@taylorlog.com.

Taylor Logistics Inc. I <u>www.taylorlogistics.com</u> I 2020 9756 International Blvd. Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 513.771.1850